TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM312631

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	W ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	--------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		07/21/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boost Information Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 South Fifth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 888	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property T	уре	Number	Word Mark
Registration Nu	umber:	4361768	BODYGUARDIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 632-3375

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Lori L. Wiese-Parks **Correspondent Name:**

P.O. Box 2906 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145515-US-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Hefferan, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Hefferan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0685

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Debtor:

Boost Information Systems, Inc.

Secured Party:

Silicon Valley Bank

The above named Secured Party hereby releases the trademark listed in the attached Exhibit A from the security interests described in Exhibit A and releases any and all other rights and interests Secured Party may have in trademark.

Date: July 21, 2014

SECURED PARTY:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Its: Associate I

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0686

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK #1

RECORDED: 08/01/2014

MARK AS DESCRIBED ON CERTIFICATE: BODYGUARDIAN

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4361768

STATUS: Registered

ASSIGNEE/SECURED PARTY: Silicon Valley Bank

Colorado Corporation 380 Interlocken Crescent

Suite 600

Bloomfield, Colorado 80021

ASSIGNOR/DEBTOR: Boost Information Systems, Inc.

BRIEF: Security Interest

REEL/FRAME: 4752/0548

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0687